Mr. Mike A. Brown Mayor R. Keith Summey **Ms. Dorothy Williams** District 1 District 6 Ms. Rhonda Jerome NORTH CHARLESTON CITY COUNCIL Mr. Samuel L. Hart District 2 City Hall, City Council Chambers District 7 2500 City Hall Lane Ms. Virginia Jamison Mr. Bob King District 3 North Charleston, SC District 8 Mr. Ron Brinson Mr. Kenny Skipper District 4 October 24, 2019 District 9 Mr. Todd Olds 7:00 PM Mr. Michael Brown District 5 District 10 Call to Order Mayor R. Keith Summey Invocation Mayor R. Keith Summey Pledge of Allegiance Mayor R. Keith Summey **MINUTES** Minutes from October 10, 2019 City Council Meeting 1. Request to Approve **BILLS CURRENTLY IN POSSESSION OF COUNCIL** From City Council October 10, 2019 2. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 3625 & 3627 Azalea Drive (Charleston Final Reading County TMS# 469-09-00-019) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to ON, Neighborhood Office (Council District 10) 3. An Ordinance Rezoning the Property Addressed as 5645 & 5647 Read Street (Charleston **Final Reading** County TMS# 473-14-00-017) from R-1, Single-Family Residential, to R-2, Multi-Family Residential, and a Concurrent Amendment to the Comprehensive Plan's Future Land Use Map Designation for That Same Parcel, Changing from "Single-Family, Suburban" to "Multi-Family Residential" (Council District 8) 4. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of Final Reading North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-H in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-125) in Council District 1 5. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of **Final Reading** North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-J in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-005) in Council District 1 6. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of **Final Reading** North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-K in Charleston County (TMS

#404-07-00-118) in Council District 1

North Charleston City Council October 10, 2019

7. An Ordinance Adopting a Bill to be Entitled an Annexation Ordinance of the City of North Charleston Annexing an Area Known as 53-L in Charleston County (TMS #404-07-00-019) in Council District 1

Final Reading

## **INTRODUCTION OF BILLS**

From Committee Meetings October 24, 2019

8. A Resolution Authorizing the City of North Charleston to Accept the 2019 Justice Assistance Grant from the United States Department of Justice

Resolution

9. A Resolution Authorizing the City of North Charleston to Accept the South Carolina Department of Public Safety's Highway Safety Grant for the North Charleston DUI Team

Resolution

10. A Resolution accepting Eagle Pass Drive into the City system for maintenance (Council District 9)

Resolution

11. A Resolution Authorizing the Mayor or his Designee to Execute a First Amendment to the Memorandum of Agreement Between the Charleston Naval Complex Redevelopment Authority/Charleston Naval Base Museum Authority and the City of the North Charleston, Dated March 22, 2018, Regarding the Renovation and Construction Cost for Structures on the Naval Complex and Further Authorizing the Mayor to Accept Any Properties Offered.

Resolution

## **OTHER BUSINESS**

9. Approval of "7th Annual RockaBillaQue Festival" to be held on East Montague Avenue "Olde North Charleston" Business District

Request to Approve

**EXECUTIVE SESSION, IF NEEDED** 

ADIOURN